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THE SIEVED LATE IRON AGE AND ROMAN POTTERY ASSEMBLAGES 
FROM LEDA COTTAGES (ARC 430/01) 
 
By 
 
Malcolm Lyne 
 

Context Fabric            Form Date-range No of 
sherds 

Weight in 
gm 

Comments 

8022 
<809> 

R109 ? Roman        1        1 gm. Very abraded 

8030 
<805> 

B1 Jar 50BC-AD.50        1        2 gm.  

8036 
<811> 

B2 
R5 
R8 
R14 
R16 

Jar 
Jar 
?Flagon 
ev rim cooking-pot 
closed 

50BC-AD.250 
AD.70-175 
AD.150-250 
AD.150-250 
AD.43-270 

     13 
       2 
     29 
     24 
     18 

     34 
     18 
     32 
     60 
     24  

 
Fresh 
Fresh 
Fresh 
Fresh 

   AD.150-175      86    168 gm.    
8050 
<812> 

B2.1 
R14 

Jar 
? 

50BC-AD.150 
AD.110-370 

     11 
       3 

     75 
       2 

Fresh inc 1 combed 

   AD.110-150      14      77 gm.  
8051 
<813> 

B2 
B9.1 

Jar 
Polished jar 

50BC-AD.250 
50BC-AD.50 

       8 
       1 

     28 
       8  

 
Fresh 

   50BC-AD.50        9      36 gm.  
8097 
<814> 

B2 
B17 
B2.1 
R8 
R16 
R17.1 
R68.1 
R73 
LR2.2 

Closed 
Butt-beaker 
Closed 
Closed 
? 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 
Closed 

50BC-AD.250 
AD30-70 
50BC-AD250 
AD150-250 
AD.43-270 
AD.43-270 
AD.30-150 
AD.150-370 
AD.180-270 

       7 
       1 
       5 
       1 
       5 
       1 
       3 
       4 
       1 

     32 
       2 
     48 
       1 
     10 
       1 
     12 
       8 
       2   

Abraded 
 
Fresh 
 
 
 
Abraded 
 
 

   AD.180-270      28    116  
8099 
<815> 

B2 
B2.1 
R14 
R43 

Necked-jar 
Polished jar 
Cooking-pot 
? 

AD.70-250 
50BC-AD.70 
AD.110-250 
AD.120-200 

       2 
       3 
       1 
       3 

     16 
     10 
     26 
       4 

Abraded 
 
Fresh 
 

   AD.110-250        9      56 gm.  
8102 
<834> 

B2.1 
B8 

Combed jar 
? 

50BC-AD.150 
0-AD.50 

       1 
       1 

     29 
       4 

Fresh 
Fresh 

   0-AD.50        2      33 gm.  
8137 
<828> 

R1 
R14 

Jar 
Jar 

AD.170-250 
AD.110-370 

       2 
       2 

       4 
       4 

 
Fresh 

   AD.170-250        4        8 gm.  
8151 
<824> 

B2.1 
R1 
R14 
R16 

 
Jar 
Closed 
3F beaker 

50BC-AD.250 
AD.170-250 
AD.110-370 
AD.130-190 

       1 
       9 
       3 
       3  

       4 
     76 
       6 
     10 

 
 
 
Fresh 

   AD.170-200      16      96 gm.  
8155 
<819> 

Prehist 
R1 
R14 
R16 
R73 

 
Jar 
Open form 
Closed 
Closed 

L.B.A.-E.I.A 
AD.170-250 
AD.110-180 
AD.43-270 
AD.150-370 

       1 
       8 
       1 
       3 
       1 

       2 
     30 
     20 
       4 
       2 

Abraded 
Abraded 
 
 
Abraded 

   AD.170-370      14      58 gm.  
8184 
<816> 

B2.1 Polished jar 50BC-AD.70        4      54 gm.  Fresh 

8281 
<843> 

B2.1 
R5 
R16 

 
Closed 

50BC-AD.250 
AD.70-175 
AD.43-270 

       1 
       5 
       1 

       4 
     10 
       2 

Fresh 

   AD.70-175        7      16 gm.  
8303 
<835> 

B1 Closed 50BC-AD.50        2        6 gm. Fresh 

8309 
<836> 

BER15 Salt-container L.I.A.-AD.70        4        6 gm. Fresh 

8313 
<839> 

B1 Jar 50BC-AD.50        6      24 gm. Fresh 

8322 B2 Pollard 50 bowl AD.50-80        7      60 Fresh joining 
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<837> R16 Closed AD.43-270        1        1  
   AD.50-80        8      61 gm.  
8324 
<838> 

LIAB4 
B2 
R16 

 
Furrowed jar 
Closed 

150BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.70 
AD.43-270 

       1 
       4 
       3 

       2 
     60 
       3 

 
Fresh 
Fresh 

   AD.43-70        8      65 gm.  
8330 
<840> 

LIAB4  150BC-AD.50        1        2 gm. Abraded 

8369 
<849> 

R5 Jar AD.70-175        1      14 gm.  Abraded 

8441 
<856> 

LIAB4  150BC-AD.50        1        4 gm Abraded 

8443 
<857> 

R16 Closed AD.43-270        1        2 gm.  

8445 
<858> 

B2 Jar 50BC-AD.250        2      10 gm. Fresh 

8447 
<859> 

B1 
B2 

Jar 50BC-AD.50 
50BC-AD.250 

       1 
       4 

     10 
       6  

Fresh 
Abraded 

   50BC-AD.50        5      16 gm.   
8498 
<861> 

B2 Closed 50BC-AD.250      14      26 gm.  

8499 
<860> 

B2 
?R14 

 50BC-AD.250      10 
       1 

     10 
       1 

 

   50BC-AD.250      11      11 gm.  
8579 
<865> 

B2 Closed 50BC-AD.250        3      10 gm.  

 


